

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7948 OF 2004

HARIDAS DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI BANIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for revocation and directions and office report)(along with records)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A K Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N Dhar, Adv.

Ms. Barnali Basak, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Apu Banik on behalf of

No. 1/Applicant(s)

Usha Rani Banik.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1/2005 for revocation of leave shall be considered at the time of final hearing.

We have told the applicant-Apu Banik appearing in-person that he may decide whether he proposes to withdraw the reckless allegations which he has made or else consequences may follow.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct the appeal itself to come up for final hearing in the year 2006.

The respondent is at liberty to apply for legal aid counsel.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER